Title:

Contract Period:
Original Date of Issue:
Bid Number:

Vendor #

Authorized Users:

Purchasing Department

Contract Award Notification

Furniture, Storage, Auditorium, & Athletic Equipment
June 1, 2024 through May 31, 2026 with | two-year option

SOUTHERN WESTCHESTER BOCES

BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

June 1, 2024

2023-24-C09%

005474 Acme Stage and Sports Specialties Inc.
AD0224 AT Equipment Sales Corp.

007325 Furniture Pro Corp.

006652 Hertz Furniture Systems, LLC

003155 Health & Educational Equipment Corporation (HNE)
005477 Longo Associates, Inc.

007678 McHugh Furnishings, LLC

010050 Nickerson NY, LLC

Al12190 School Specialty, LLC

005500 Tri State Contract Sales, LLC

Al4181 WB Mason Co., Inc.

001469 Young Equipment Solutions

Southern Westchester BOCES and all its cooperative bid participants.

Description
This contract is to provide furniture, storage, Auditorium, and athletic equipment.

Contractors
Acme Stage & Sports Specialties A.T, Equipment Sales Furniture Pro Hertz Furniture Systems
32E. Central Ave. 180 Brook St., Suite B 971 NY Route 45, Suite 214 170 Williams Dr.
Pearl River, NY 10965 Scarsdale, NY 10583 Pomona, NY 10970 Ramsey, NJ 07446
Biagio LoSardo George Tischler Miriam Ginsherg Ari Werczberger
845-735-0100 914-472-7222 845-362-2061 800-526-4677 x1322
Blosardo@StageandSports.com George@ATEquipmentSales.com Sales@FurniturePro.net Ari@HertzFurniture.com
ealt ucat ui t Longo Assaciates McHugh Furnishings Nickerson
1371-5 Church St 100 Hilltop Rd. 50 Charles Lindbergh Blvd., Suite 320 11 Moffitt Boulevard
Bohemia, NY 11716 Ramsey, NJ 07446 Uniondale, NY 11553 Bayshore, NY 11706
Thomas Hogan Anthony Stellatos Joan Jesberger Michael Cunningham
631-563-6500 201-825-1500 631-533-5080 631-666-0200 X239
Tom@HNENY.com AnthonyS@Longoinc.com Jjesberger@mehif.com Mcunningh NickersonCorp.com
School Speciatty TriState Contract Sales W8 Mason Young Equipment Solutions
100 Paragon Parkway 164 Dug Rd. 59 Center St. 325Rabro Dr.
Mansfield, OH 44803 Chester, NY 10918 Brockton, MA 02303 Happauge, NY 11788
Joseph Florio Elliot Ross Domenic Lignore Randi Ruple
631-291-2718 845-782-2614 © 617-842-7206 516-721-2184
Joseph.Floria@SchoolSpecialty.cam | Elliot@TristateContractSales.com | Domenic.Lignore@WBMason.com Randi@YoungEquipment.com




